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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the projects sanctioned by the Government to Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) and private partners under National Literacy Mission (NLM) during the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(b) whether performance of such NGOs/private partners involved in the Mission has been reviewed;

(c) if so, the details thereof ;

(d) whether any action has been taken against the NGOs/private partners whose performance has been found unsatisfactory;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the special efforts made by the Government to reduce the gap between gender literacy?

Answer

MINSTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): The number of projects sanctioned to NGOs (state- wise) during the last three years and current year is enclosed as Annexure.

(b)& (c):Yes Sir. NGOs are subjected to periodic reviews including external evaluation.

(d)&(e): At present no action is contemplated against the above said NGOs.

(f): In order to reduce the gender gap, the National Literacy Mission is being recast to have prime focus on the literacy of women.
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